Authority and other consents have been obtained for alterations and the appropriate documentation, including
Building Warrants and Completion Certificates issued. If any works did not require consent then it is assumed
they meet the standards required by the Building Regulations or are exempt.

Estimated reinstatement cost for insurance purposes

£1,004,000 (ONE MILLION AND FOUR THOUSAND POUNDS).

It should be noted this sum is an estimate calculated by using a rate per square metre based on information
provided by Building Cost Information Service (BCIS).

Valuation and market comments

£190,000 (ONE HUNDRED AND NINETY THOUSAND POUNDS).

Against a backdrop of changing economic circumstances, it is not possible to predict how the market will perform
in the coming months although market conditions continue to be stable at present.

The opinion of Market Value is provided on the assumption that the cost of essential repairs will not exceed £40,